504567030 09/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4613741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID KEITH OESCH JR.	07/13/2017
ALLISON ALTER KLEINMAN	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.	
Street Address:	7200 E. BRUNDAGE LANE	
City:	BAKERSFIELD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29608889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-746-4780 Phone:

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411.0079US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH W. CARLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah W. Carlson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017_09_27_411_0079US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=2017 09 27 411 0079US01 Assignment#page2.tif source=2017_09_27_411_0079US01_Assignment#page3.tif source=2017_09_27_411_0079US01_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043709 FRAME: 0756**

504567030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Keith Oesch Jr., residing at 14926 Thunder Valley Rd,

Bakersfield, CA 93314 US, and Allison Alter Kleinman, residing at 12225 Lawler Street, Los

Angeles, CA 90066 US, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which

We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 27, 2017, which

application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 29/608,889, is entitled BOTTLE,

and has attorney docket no. 411.0079US01;

AND WHEREAS, Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc., having an office and place of business at

7200 E. Brundage Lane, Bakersfield, CA 93307 US (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and

application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 043709 FRAME: 0757

Docket No: 411.0079\u00fc501 Serial Number : 29/608,889

Filing Date: June 27, 2017 Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that We and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by us.

Bv:

David Kaith Ogoch Ir

By:

Allison Alter Kleinman

PATENT REEL: 043709 FRAME: 0758

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

☐ Trustee

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing: ____

☐ Guardian or Conservator

☐ Trustee

☐ Other: _

Signer Is Representing: __

☐ Guardian or Conservator

	icate verifles only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Los Angeles)
On <u>July 13, 2017</u> before me,	Erica Bjornstad, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appearedDavi	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno-	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
And the distribution of the last the la	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
ERICA BJORNSTAD Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Kern County Commission # 2174776 My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2021	Signature <u>Flick Granton</u> Signature of Notary Public
	Erica Bjornstad Commission # 2174776 My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2021
Place Notary Seal Above	Pryerra
Though this section is optional, completing th	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other;	ED: Calculation
Signer Is Representing:	
©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	mary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 043709 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 09/27/2017